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TENTATIVE CLASS SCHEDULE: This outline should be considered tentative at best.  The following schedule 
may be modified as class ideas evolve throughout the term.  Note: Bierman and Montgomery Textbook is 
available for download on ES322 Moodle class page (https://moodle.wou.edu) 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Week  Dates   Class Content      Bierman & Montgomery 
           Text Reading 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
1 9/28/20-10/2/20  Class Introduction / Basic Principles    Chap. 1 

Virtual Class Zoom Meeting: Thursday Oct. 1, 11 AM 
 

2  10/5/20-10/9/20 Weathering and Soils      Chap. 3    
Virtual Class Zoom Meeting: Thursday Oct. 8, 11 AM 
Week 1 Assignments Due by Friday Oct. 9, 11:59 PM 
 

3 10/12/20-10/16/20 Mass Wasting and Hillslopes     Chap. 5 
Virtual Class Zoom Meeting: Thursday Oct. 15, 11 AM 
Week 2 Assignments Due by Friday Oct. 16, 11:59 PM 
 

4 10/19/20-10/23/20 Rivers and Channels      Chap. 4, 6 
Virtual Class Zoom Meeting: Thursday Oct. 22, 11 AM 
Week 3 Assignments Due by Friday Oct. 23, 11:59 PM 
 

5 10/26/20-10/30/20 Drainage Basins and Watersheds (Cont.)   Chap. 7 
Virtual Class Zoom Meeting: Thursday Oct. 29, 11 AM 
Exam 1 Thursday October 29 
Week 4 Assignments Due by Friday Oct. 30, 11:59 PM 
 

6 11/2/20-11/6/20  Glacial Geomorphology      Chap. 9  
    Virtual Class Zoom Meeting: Thursday Nov. 5, 11 AM 

Week 5 Assignments Due by Friday Nov. 6, 11:59 PM 
 
7 11/9/20-11/13/20 Desert Geomorphology / Wind     Chap. 10 

Virtual Class Zoom Meeting: Thursday Nov. 12, 11 AM 
Week 6 Assignments Due by Friday Nov. 13, 11:59 PM 
 

8 11/16/20-11/20/20 Tectonic Geomorphology     Chap. 12 
Virtual Class Zoom Meeting: Thursday Nov. 19, 11 AM 
Week 7 Assignments Due by Friday Nov. 20, 11:59 PM 

 
9 11/23/20-11/27/20 Coastal Geomorphology      Chap. 8  

No Virtual Class Zoom Meeting: Thanksgiving Break 
Week 8 Assignments Due by Monday Nov. 30, 11:59 PM 
 

10 11/30/20-12/4/20 Climate        Chap. 13 
Virtual Class Zoom Meeting: Thursday Dec. 3, 11 AM 
Week 9 Assignments Due by Friday Dec. 4, 11:59 PM 

 
11 12/7/20-12/11/20 Final Exam Thursday December 10  

No Virtual Class Zoom Meeting: Final Exam Week 
Week 10 Assignments Due by Thursday Dec. 10, 11:59 PM 


